

PDR

NRC FORM 255 (10-76)			CONTRACT NUMBER NRC-10-82-424		
DIVISION OF CONTRACTS U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555 NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT EXECUTION			MODIFICATION NUMBER 5		
			<input type="checkbox"/> NEW <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> MODIFICATION		
			OTHER (Specify)		
TO: <u>Christine Kohl, Chairman</u> <small>(Title)</small> <u>Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board</u> <small>(Organization)</small>			CONTRACT BASED ON: AUTHORIZATION NUMBER ADM-84-424 DATE 9/22/89		
FROM: <u>Sharon Bell</u> Sharon Bell Contract Administrator Contract Administration Branch Division of Contracts & Property Management, ADM			CONTRACT CHANGES PER THIS ACTION Deobligates excess funds		
CONTRACTOR (Name & Location) University of Virginia Office of Sponsored Programs P.O. Box 9003 Charlottesville, VA 22906			EXECUTION DATE TYPE OF CONTRACT Cost Reimbursement		
PROJECT TITLE Services of Dr. Reed Johnson to render adjudicatory decisions on licensing procedures as a panel member of ASLAP			PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE 9/1/82 - 8/31/85		
			PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR N/A		
			NRC AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Alan Rosenthal		
APPN No. 31X0200.404	B&R NUMBER 40-11-00-102	FIN NUMBER	AMOUNT		
FUNDING	NEW NRC FUNDS		\$ (1,706.18)		
	TOTAL FY ___ FUNDING		\$ N/A		
	TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS		\$ 120,243.82		
GOVERNMENT PROPERTY			ATTACHMENTS: Mod. 5 CONTRACT DOCUMENT (<u>1 copy</u>)		

8911080200 891101
 PDR CONTR
 NRC-10-82-424 PNU

DF02
 11

The purpose of this modification is to revise the contract ceiling and to deobligate the balance of \$1,706.18 in funds remaining in this contract. Therefore, Section 6 is changed as follows:

Paragraph G.1 Consideration, subparagraph A. Estimated Cost and Obligation is revised to read as follows:

- "1. The presently estimated cost of the work under this contract is \$120,243.82.
- "2. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$120,243.82."

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.